P03000080767

| Office: (305) 820-7090 | ्रत् ' स्ट) Cell: (305) 807-4349 |
|--|---|
| Eduardo . Certified Public | J. Cano Accountant |
| Los Paia 9331 N.W. 12 Hialeah Gardens, 1 | cios.I |
| Pager: (305) 784-0324 | Fax: (305) 512-8540 |
| | |
| (Business E | Entity Name) |
| (Document) | Number) |
| Certified Copies Ce | ertificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Off Susan, agreed articles of co 10 days. Original | ficer. ed to file the sire chioripass the Check of bocument in |
| 1055. | |
| T. Luns 9/10/07 | s |



09/02/03--01079--031 **35.00

FILED

Articler 8 9/16/03

Facsimile TRANSMITTAL

| to: | Mrs. Thelma Lewis |
|--------|-----------------------------------|
| Fax #: | 850-245-6897 |
| re: | Telecomunicaciones, Express, Inc. |
| date: | September 16,2003 |
| pages: | 3, including this cover sheet |

This is to attach the Articles of Correction for the above stated entity. Please, if you need anything else, don't hesitate to call me. I would appreciate it if you would let me know the outcome of this situation. Anyways I will be following up on it. Thank you for your time and cooperation.

ć

.

Respectfully, Maria J. Tami

From the desk of ... Eduardo J. Cano, CPA Tel: (305) 820-7090 Fax: (305) 512-8540

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Ref:TELECOMUNICACIONES EXPRESS, INC.Document Number:P03000080767

August 25, 2003

Dear Sir or Madam,

Along with the letter is attached a copy of the Articles of Correction of the entity stated above. I spoke to Mrs. Darlene Connell, an employee of your division, regarding the status of Telecomunicaciones Express, Inc. The original document was mailed during the last week of July 2003, therefore should have been received within a week of the date it was mailed. To this date the check sent with the original document has not been cashed. My worry is that after an amount of time the Articles of Correction were no longer applicable to this type of case. And an amendment had to be filed. This would have been a great inconvenience to us as well as our client.

Mrs. Connell was kind enough to discuss it with her supervisor. Which allowed us to resent a copy of such correction along with a letter explaining the situation and a check payable to Division of Corporations containing the fee charged to proceed. Thank you for cooperation and I will be following up on the correction through your website.

Respectfully,



09-17-1900 04:06AM

P.Ø3

03 SEP -2 ON R. II

.....

. ·

- -

Trole

for

TELECOMUNICACIONES EXPRESS, INC.

Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State

P03000080767

Document Number (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction.

These articles of correction correct ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

filed with the Department of State on JULY 23, 2003

Specify the incorrect statement and reason it is incorrect or the manner in which the execution was defective:

The name of the only incorporator, registered agent, officer and director is misspelled.

The first name was filed as YAIRKA, which is WRONG due to a typo.

The first name must be changed to YAILKA, which is CORRECT.

· cm.trom ··

United to Linea to Li

.د. ن

٠.

۰.

Correct the incorrect statement or defective execution.

ARTICLE V should read: YAILKA FRAGA.

ARTICLE VI should read: YAILKA FRAGA.

ARTICLE VII should read: YAILKA FRAGA.

Typed or printed name of signed

1. . . · Signature of the Chairman of Xice Chairman of the Board of Directors, any officer, or an incorporator, if applicable. د ۽ YAILKA FRAGA Incorporator

Filing Fee: \$35.00